Safety Stitch Sewing Machine
w I I




. An asterisk (%) means that the corresponding part is changed from the previous parts list or is newly added.
. As to “#01” and “#02,” refer to the “Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
. Codes on the “Qty” column

L N

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and “2.0” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

[oa

. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

sX— 1) 2N SRR LT

1. NoteffliZit® 2 T V2 X b=V %L, FIRIOWZEICA L T, SREFF2GENINLBETHIIEL2ERL T,
2. YR MR-V HE0]L, HOZFENIL, R—YF FERRT OMMHEIBRIZI G,

3. - BEEORTFIE. ENERL, 0.1, 2.0%508EIT. BE HiLA-n) ZRLET,

4, HEEN( )E, HEBSRTHERL T FHRTH LI L ZEKRLET,

5

5. 4 A R=VD——m——— P, MR ThrLxBRLET,




DN DYDY DN RN DN DN = e e et e b et el
Y WU e W DN = O W R0 =1 O U WM = O

. H0-3716-FF6-300
. H0-3716-FF4-300
. M0-3716-F64-300
. H0-3716-DF6-500
. H0-3716-FF6-500
. HO-3T716-FF6-50H
. M0-3716-FF6-60H
. M0-3716-DE4-320
. H0-3716-DF6-320
. HO-3716-FF6-320
. MO-3716E-FF6-42H
. H0-3716-DE4-330/M075(¥OT6)
. HO-3T16-FF6-330/M0THCHOTE) .. .o e
. HO-3T16-DDA-360/NO6T ..o e e
. H0-3716A-DE4-300, H0-3716B-DE4-300
. M0-3743-DBD6-307
L MO-3T43-FBDG-307 oo e

CONTENTS
H 1/

H0-3715-DE4-300
N0-3716-DD4-300
H0-3716-DF4-300
M0-3716-DD4-30N
H0-3716-DE4-30N
H0-3716-DF4-30N
M0-3716-DD6-300
K0-3716-DE6-300
¥0-3716-DF6-300

.........................................................
........................................................
.........................................................
.........................................................
........................................................
.........................................................
........................................................
.........................................................
.........................................................

............................................

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PART

5l



1.M0-3715-DE4-300 2.#0-3716-DD4-300 5.M0-3716-DE4-30N

REF.RO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I Qty
1 113-88609 UPPER SPREADER 9995~ A° 1
2 $S-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 k339" 9/64-40 L=6 1
3 $$-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 IEFFYT 11/84-40 L=7 1
4 122-54850 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION AFFARINTHIYITY (%) 1

5 R4508-J0D-D0OG  THROAT PLATE LYEE:! 1
6 R4508-JOF-DO0  THROAT PLATE HUEE: 1
7 R4508-J0D-DOE  THROAT PLATE M43 1
] 121-71302 MAIR FEED DOG J2AYYNT 1
9 121-74306 SUB-FEED DOG kv 1
10 R4508-JOE-DOD _ THROAT PLATE M4% 1
11 121-71302 MAIN FEED DOG Y2 P T 1

12 121-74308 SUB-FEED DOG TIRHYNT 1
13 R4508-JOF-DOB  THROAT PLATE LUES: 1
14 121-71302 MAIN FEED DOG 237N 1
15 121-74308 SUB-FEED DOG 7Y AT 1

Note ( ¢EZ )+ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3716-DE4-300.
EFREUAOESEIE. MO-3716-DE4-300 L HBETT,



7.40-3716-DD6-300

9.

¥0-3716-DF6-300

10.M0-3716-FFE-300

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION = 2 S Qty
1 R4608-J0D-D0O0  THROAT PLATE LURE 1
2 118-82909 MAIN FEED DOG y235)n" 1
3 121-73209 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG EEVIN 1
4 118-45609 KNIFE LA 1
5 #01  118-45807 UPPER KHIFE 97332 1
6 R4608-JOE-DOO  THROAT PLATE MNA%2 1
7 118-82609 MAIN FEED DOG YaRyYN” 1
] 121-73209 DIFFERENTIAL FEEL DOG YN !
9 118-45609 KNIFE E3AR 1

10 #01  118-45807 UPPER KNIFE 9733 1
11 R4608-JOF-D00  THROAT PLATE VRS 1
12 119-87708 MAIN FEED DOG ya3hyn” 1
13 121-73308 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 2N 1
14 121-54159 PRESSER FQOT ASH. ¥ (73) 1
15 121-62608 PRESSER FOOT RAED) & ¢ S (1)
16 121-65205 REAR PRESSER FOOT INEHI (1)
17 118-45609 KNIFE [7¥ 1
18 #01  118-45807 UPPER KNIFE 3R 1
19 #01  121-54167 PRESSER FOOT ASH. ITARRFIFYITY (2THT Ry 1
20 121-68209 FINGER GUARD AR~ RGO
21 R4612-JOF-DOO  THROAT PLATE VRS 1
22 121-50306 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIH LOCPER YT BUM R 1
23 118-84004 HAIN FEED DOG Ja3HN” 1
24 121-73308 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG AT 1
29 118-45609 __KNIFE 5705/ 1
26 #01  118-45807 UPPER KNIFE bV 1
27 121-54258 PRESSER FOOT ASH. PARVER NG Ay 1
28 121-62707 PRESSER FOOT MEEVEE R (1}
29 121-65304 REAR PRESSER FQOT yyntys (1)
30 121-57004 PRESSER FOQT HINGE YTagigIEyy” )
31 121-68001 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING, (B} FFI97° 0" % (B) (1)
32 #01  121-54266 PRESSER FOOT ASM. PAEVECAC DRALEEIA A AR 1
33 121-68209 FINGER GUARD 2ETHT R (1
Note { ¥F )#0l....FOR EXPORT I A

*ALL PARTS HOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE TAHE AS THOSE OF MO-3715-DE4-300.




15.M0-3716-FF6-50H

KEF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION VS Qty
1 121-07207 CRANKSHAFT VEVM/ 1
2 R4612-JOF-F00  THROAT PLATE WUES: 1
3 119-91171 PRESSER FOOT ASH. - YTt FUaTy 1
4 119-91015 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ITa9EFL kYT (1)
b} B1515-816-00B  PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING B 13195 A" B (1)
6 B1514-8316-000  SCREW TFINTT N F RYYFRYT (1)
7 119-91205 REAR PRESSER FOOT PHH¥X (D
8 119-91304 SPRING PREFINT % (1)
9 119-30807 HINGE PIN ZRTURRIRVYT YT (1)

10 119-93508 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN FRIEVITYTY (1
1 119-91114 HINGED TYPE PRESSER FOOT RIF¥L (1)
12 B1530-816-D00  AUXILIARY STOPPER ®y73 Ml42 o
13 #01  119-91189 PRESSER FOOT ASHM. JTaA L FYaT (2T HT -1y 1
14 118-20800 FINGER GUARD AETHT-FT (1
15 119-91903 UPPER LOOPER YIR-N° - 1
16 119-91601 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER YIR-NT D4} 7R 1
17 118-31500 UPPER LOGPER ARM B PIL-n° 93" B 1
18 121-45108 STGPPER el N 150 A 0 A 2
19 118-83006 MAIN FEED DOG J2yYnT 1
20 121-73506 DIFFERERTIAL FEED DOG 797N 1
21 118-45609 KNIFE [P 1
22 #01  118-45807 UPPER KNIFE 99347 1
23 121-50308 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER ZY 2 hUA) T A 1
24 MDC-270B1600 NEEDLE DCX27 #16 Ay DCX27 #16 2
25 #02  MC-0336010-00  NEEDLE B-27 100 M B-27 100 2

Note ( &2 )#0l....FOR EXPORT A

#02..,.FOR JE JE M

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3716-DE4-300.
EERUA OB E ., MO-3716-DE4-300 r HBET T,

-5 —




16.M0-3716-FFb6-560H

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOXN [V Oty
1 121-07306 CRANKSHAFT A 1
2 R4612-JOF-K00  THROAT PLATE M5 1
3 121-55552 PRESSER FOOT ASH. EAVFSELER I CED! 1
4 121-57301 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ARK EAVFRELEVIM S o o)

8 121-65908 REAR PRESSER FOOT UPIE R (1
6 121-68407 PRESSER FGOOT HINGE 2TVRAANTFILLY” (1)
7 121-64000 PRESSER FOOT EAVE AN (1)
g 119-30708 PRESSER FOOT HIRGE PIN FFICVITIY (3)
9 121-68508 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING ENVEEVY S AUS RN (1)

10 121-68605 CLOTH GUIDE 2133 .
11 #01  121-55560 PRESSER FOOT ASH. PARVER AU S MALECAAS AR L 1

12 121-68704 FIRGER GUARD 2ETHT-PT (1)
13 121-76202 UPPER LOOPER PTH-A° 1
14 118-91601 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER YTH=A° =B 4772 1
15 118-31500 UPPER_LOOPER ARM B PIR-N"HF" B 1
16 121-45108 STOPPER AR U1 1] | 4
17 121-71104 MAIN FEED DOGG YA PUNT 1
13 121-74207 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TEHHUAT 1
19 119-99802 LOWER LOOPER YRR - 1

20 120-04909 KNIFE E34% 1

21 #01  115-65900 UPPER KNIFE VTAR 1

22 115-66502 LOWER KNIFE IRAR 1

23 121-32684 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASH. YRAAPY Y24 (3) 1

24 121-33500 LOWER KWIFE SLIDE STUD IRAARIALTITY (D

25 121-12801 TAKE-UP LEYER GUIDE DUESS VI Mt 1

26 121-50702 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER SV aBVAY A 1

27 MDC-270B2100 REEDLE DCX27 #21 Ay DCX27 #21 2

28 #02  MC-0336013-00  NEEDLE B-27 #130 M B-27 #130 2

Note ( ¥EED )#01....FOR EXPORT o A
#02....FC0R JE JE R

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THNSE N MN-2718_NL4. 98n



17.M0-3716-DE4-320

18 .M0-3716-DF6-320




REF.NG NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION |-V Gty

1 R4508-JOE-DOB  THROAT PLATE LUES: 1
2 121-70700 MAIN FEED DOG Y2 PYAT 1
3 121-72904 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIAYYNT 1
4 121-54654 PRESSER FOOT ASK. ITAEHI (73) 1
5 121-57103 PRESSER _FOOT HINGE PARL) kA VN 1)
6 121-63101 FRONT PRESSER FOOT IIF$L (1
7 121-65502 REAR PRESSER FOOT JIRAFIL (D
8 121-68100 CLOTH GUIDE 2/4%1 (D
g9 B1515-816-000 = PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING HI97° N} (D
10 119-30807 HINGE PIN SETVIEIRVYTYTY (1
11 119-91304 SPRING FHEFINT R (1)
12 119-93508 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN TFILVITITY (D
13 #01  121-54662 PRESSER FOOT ASH. ITIAARLFY T (LN -7 Y% 1
14 118-20800 FINGER GUARD TP (D
15 118-45609 KNIFE E3AZ 1
16 #01  118-45807 UPPER KHIFE YIAA 1
17 R4608-JOF-DOA  THROAT PLATE NJ4% 1
18 121-70809 MAIN FEED DOG Yt Y AT 1
19 121-73407 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIE9YN° 1
20 121-54753 PRESSER FOOT ASM. T I9RHL (3) 1
21 121-63200 FRONT PRESSER FOOT JIAFL (1)
22 121-65502 REAR PRESSER FOOT IR AN (1)
23 121-68100 CLOTH GUIDE 2JH¥1 (B
24 B1515-816-000  PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING THIIF A% (D
25 121-57103 PRESSER FOOT HINGE AL & AV 8!
26 119-93508 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN T$ILVITITH (1)
27 119-91304 SPRING PRAFINT F (1)
28 119-30807 HINGE PIN SRTVARIEVYT YT (1)
29 #01  121-54761 PRESSER FOOT ASM. YTAGRFLFY LT (2T TR 1
30 #01  118-20800 FINGER GUARD N Ml . (1
31 118-45609 KNIFE £33 1
32 #01  118-45807 UPPER KHIFE Y3 AR 1
Note ( &3 )#01....FOR EXPORT i Hi A

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF N0-3716-DE4-300.
EERUAOESSEIEZ . MO0-3716-DE4-30¢ e H#TT,



19.M0-3716-FF6-320

20 .M0-3716E-FF6-42H




REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 R4612-JOF-DOA  THROAT PLATE A4 1

2 121-50306 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER ZYT 2y R 1
3 121-70908 MAIN FEED DOG J2379N° 1
4 121-73407 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG vl 1
5 121-54852 PRESSER FGOT ASM. 2941 (3) 1
6 121-63309 FRONT PRESSER FOOT EAR & NS 1
7 119-91205 REAR PRESSER FOOT VAS B AN 1
3 119-91015 PRESSER FOOT HINGE YR 29I EVYT 1
9 121-68100 CLOTH GUIDE EVEE S (1)
10 B1515-816-00B  PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING B 13I9%° A% B 1
11 119-93508 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN IHIEVYTTY (1)
12 119-91304 SPRING FRIBINT} (1
13 119-30807 HINGE PIN ZRTVARIEVYT YT (1)
14 #01  121-54860 PRESSER FOOT ASH. PARLEE UL AT E10 MR A £ ) 1
15 118-20800 FINGER GUARD S10 el 0]
16 118-45609 KNIFE EI932 1
17 #01  118-45807 UPPER KNIFE LUy 1
18 121-07207 CRANKSHAFT Y297y 1
19 R4612-JOF-DOA  THROAT PLATE M4% 1
20 121-54852 PRESSER FOOT ASH. Y a9Rr (93) 1
21 121-63309 FRONT PRESSER FOOT 21191 1
22 119-91205 REAR PRESSER FOOT VAS AN (1)
23 119-91015 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PARUE S A SV (Gh)]
24 121-68100 CLOTH GUIDE 2)131 1
25 B1515-816-00R  PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING B 19195 N2 B (0
26 119-93508 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN FHILVYT IS (1)
27 119-91304 SPRING PHIBINT R (1)
28 119-30807 HINGE PIN ZRTVERIEVYT VY (1
29 #01  121-54860 PRESSER FOOT ASHM. YT 29AFIAYTY (ALTHT YR 1
20 118-20800 FINGER GUARD 2ETPT-p° (1)
31 119-91908 UPPER LOOPER YIR-NC - 1
32 119-91601 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER YIR-N° - 4+ T2 1
33 118-31500 UPPER LOOPER ARM B YI4-N° 957" B 1
34 121-45108 STOPPER R R U1 Al P 2
35 121-70908 MAIN FEED DOG PEY. U UL 1
36 121-73407 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG FHEI AT 1
37 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE H932 1
38 121-50306 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER =Y YN A 1
39 MDC-270B1400 NEEDLE DCX27 #14 M) DCX27 #14 2
40 #02  MC-0336009-00  NEEDLE B-27 90 M) B-27 90 2

Note ( i¥EC )#01....FOR EXPORT @A
#02....FOR JE JE B

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3716-DE4-300.
LA 0BT . MO-3716-DE4-300 riFET T



21.M0-3716-DE4-330/M075 (M076) 22.M0-3716-FF6-330/M075 (M076)
1

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ Qty
1 121-73001 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG VN 1
2 121-55156 PRESSER FOOT ASM. IT2991 (73) 1
3 121-63606 FRONT PRESSER FOOT RIA$L (1)
4 121-65700 REAR PRESSER FOOT EPLE LAY (1)
5 121-57103 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PALE & A VPN (1)
(§ B1515-816-000  PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING ERALS AN (1)
7 119-30807 HINGE PIN o R ANV R (D
8 119-91304 SPRING FRAFINT % (1)
9 #03  121-55164 PRESSER FOOT ASM. PAEVERAG SN LTG0 M e 1

_1¢ 118-20800 FINGER GUARD i 2L HT-p 1L
11 #01  MAM-0750J0A0 PIPING FOLDER ASM. 9MM NAET VT BT - 1
12 #02  MAM-0760H0A0 PIPING GUIDE ASM. 8-13MM ISV A A 1
13 R4612-JOF-DO0  THROAT PLATE M4x 1
14 121-50306 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER BPMELF VLU 1
15 118-84004 MAIN FEED DOG JAAHYNT 1
18 121-73605 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG VeVl 1
17 121-55255 PRESSER FOOT ASH. PAEVER AN /A 1
18 121-63705 FRONT PRESSER FOOT QI (1)
18 121-65809 REAR PRESSER FOOT PR AN (1)

20 119-91015 PRESSER FOOT HINGE AL AV 1)
21 121-68100 CLOTH GUIDE 27151 (1)
22 119-91304 SPRING PHEFIN 2 (1)
23 119-30807 HINGE PIN ZETVRFIRVYTITY (1)
24 B1515-816-00B  PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING B THI95™ A% B (1)

25 119-93508 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN . 151y Y™™y 1)
26 #03  121-55263 PRESSER FOOT ASH. ITAARLEY T (2LTH - Y% 1
27 118-20800 FINGER GUARD 2T -p (1
28 #01  MAM-0750J040 PIPING FOLDER ASM. 9MM N AT VIS AR - 1
29 #02  MAM-0760M0A0 PIPING GUIDE ASM. 8-13MM AL YIS FT 4T 1

_30 118-45609 KNIFE ' (2.5 1
31 #03  118-45807 UPPER KNIFE 99A% 1

Note ( #E&E )#01....FOR MO75 MO75 H
#02....FOR MO76 MO76 H
#03....FOR EXPORT A

*ALL PARTS'NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3716-DE4-300.
ERUA DRI, HO-3716-DE4-300 L HBTT,

- 11 —




23.M0-3716-DD4-360/N067

24.M0-3716A-DE4-300, M0-3716B-DE4-300

REF

.NO NOTE

PART HO. DESCRIPTION -V Qty
1 R4508-30D-DOB  THROAT PLATE LUEE 1
2 121-48003 CLOTH WASTE COVER 2IYZTHINT 1
3 118-79855 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 9L 3 1
4 HAT-80106H00 HINGED TYPE PRESSER FOOT ATAVET - T (1)
5 118-72108 PRESSER FOOT HINGE DAY K AR VNN 1
6 118-75309 REAR PRESSER FOOT BT E R AN N
7 B1515-816-000  PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING HHIIFT AR (1)
8 B1530-816-D00  AUXILIARY STOPPER RV B S5 (1)
g B1512-816-000  SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 297481 AT R (1
10 B1510-816-000  HINGE PIN YT HL eYIRY (1
11 401  118-79863 PRESSER FOOT ASH. Y19t PIhY (ATHT-FTYR) 1
12 118-20800 FINGER GUARD 2P -F (1)
13 ‘HAN-067000A0 TAPE OVEREDGING BINDER ASH. AYRENTAVRT - I3 1
14 121-12504 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE C LUESS R ARE (S 1
19 121-12603 DIFFERENTIAL FEED CAM LT 1
16 121-12702 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING B MAFTFINT 2B 1

Note ( {£EE )#01....FOR EXPORT ) i

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3716-DE4-300.

ERUA DB,

M0-3716-DE4-300 & @ T T,



25.M0-3743-0806-307

- 13 -



REF.NO NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v Qty
1 R4608-JOD-E01  THROAT PLATE MA32 1
2 121-50504 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP SR MIUE 1
3 118-82305 MAIN FEED DOG JAFPYNT 1
4 121-73308 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIE9I AT 1
5 121-76004 UPPER LOOPER PN - 1
6 118-45609 KNIFE E7AR 1
7 SS5-8080310-TP  SCREY 1/8-44 L=2.8 FA%YT 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
8 #01 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE JIAR 1
9 122-55006 THREAD GUIDE F2IBUARVP U4 1
10 121-46403 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE. 3-NEEDLE FURTYATYUNIAPP YA 1
11 121-11902 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE SRUNTY MJARTFUETY BT 4T 1
12 119-99406 NEEDLE HOLDER UL 1
13 122-54256 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT ASM.,B 9IA-N°-#"4F #%1 Bh3 1
14 B2515-704-00B  UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER B IIR-N B4 T2 B 1
15 118-31807 GAUGE PIR-NC P4 FRrET -9 1
16 118-31500 UPPER LOOPER ARM B YIR-N 97T B 1
17 118-77958 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 9T 43 1
18 B1507-843-D00  PRESSER FO0OT E N (1)
19 118-75408 REAR PRESSER FOOT USIIER RN (D
20 118-72108 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PP Y & AV -
21 B1530-816-D00  AUXILIARY STOPPER #2773 FAAL (1)
22 B1515-816-000 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING 3197 A% (1)
23 B1512-816-000  SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 227V MR (1)
24 B1510-816-000  HINGE PIN YTAYFFL VIS Y (1)
29 B1511-816-000 HINGE SCREV AV & AN VP (1
26 #01  118-77966 PRESSER FOOT ASH. YTaksIyy (2T -1TYR) 1
27 118-20800 FINGER GUARD e HT - 1)
28 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 N DCX27 #11 1
29 #02  MC-0336007-50  NEEDLE B-27 NM75 N} B-27 75 1
- =5539 F9YNFrYT
31 122-55105 THREAD GUIDE Fa9I3 AT VA 1
32 NS-6110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 oyBrIYE 11/64-40 1
33 119-69854 THREAD STAND ASH. AMTF h3 1
34 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 2~ AFY7°R (3)
35 119-69565 THREAD GUIDE ASH..A Ab2F4PPUI4 A U3 2)
36 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1F3f (6)
37 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMRTIT DIpFYT 1)
38 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 532%™ M6 L=15 (4)
39 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP APRTRT - F2727) (1)
40 111-85204 SPOOL._REST ROD.UPPER s i A 1
41 B3305~704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AFITFRT =957 (1)
42 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT2%Y™ M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
43 NM-6050001~-SE NUT M5X0.8 oya7ryr M5X0.8 192 (2)
44 B3309-843-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. APRTFAVTUIA DT )} (1)
45 B3311-843-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE ALRTAPPVI4 9% (1
46 $S-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ReFEY” 11/64-40 L= 5 (D
47 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARK AF2T APPUFA 9T (1)
48 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ARTUF4YTT RART - (1)
49 SH-68053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 b323y" M5X0.8 30 (1
20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 Yy M5X0.8 12 1
51 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER AbRTRTY 2 (D
52 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1bRF JUFTX (6)
53 B3320~-704-L00~A SPOOL PIN ARRFYTETY (8}
54 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION ELRE VIS (6)
i) 119-66504 SPOOL_REST D e (8)
56 NM-6050001~-SE  NUT M5X0.8 nyy73yr M5X0.8 122 (6)
57 119-69508 THREAD GUIDE ARM,A AF2797 A (2)
58 B3321-704-LOB  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B 427977381 B n
59 SH-4061201-SE  SCREY M6 L=12 FAT2FYT M6 L=12 (23
60 NM-6060001-SE ~ NUT MG ayPr39r M6 132 (2)
61 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 REVEYT D=3.8 L=20 (2
62 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 Ab2THRT - FAFYE (2)
63 ¥P-1812616-SE  WASHER =% (2}
64 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A AF2T9FT 4L A (1
Note ( F3EC )#01....FOR EXPORT i A
#02....FOR JE JE H

#ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MO0-3716-DE4-300.

T = Nt K0 e Xery



26.M0-3743-FBD6-307

— 15 —



REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTIOHN

1 #01 R4612-JOD-E01  THROAT PLATE MA% 1
2 R4608-J0D-E01  THROAT PLATE Mi1% 1
3 121-50603 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP Y I S 1
4 118-84004 MAIN FEED DOG Yatyya™ 1
5 121-73308 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG Vi VUL 1
6 121-76004 - UPPER LOOPER YI4-n° - 1
7 118-45609 KNIFE EIAR 1
8 $S-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 FARYT 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
9 122-55006 THREAD GUIDE YL VISV 1 1
10 121-46403 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE. 3-NEEDLE BV VAT UM L FPYEA 1
11 121-11902 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE SRVATY MJARTUETY B4 1
12 119-99406 NEEDLE HOLDER : LY 1
13 122-54256 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT,B YIL-NC-p 4} BY3 1
14 B2515-704-00B  UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER B YIR-A° 4+ 72 B 1
15 118-31807 GAUGE ATR-AOHTAET BRIFC-YT 1
16 118-31500 UPPER LOOPER ARM B BIh-A° 95> B 1
17 118-78055 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 141 43 1
18 B1507-843-F00  PRESSER FOOT 41 (1)
19 118-75507 REAR PRESSER FOOT HInAe1 (1)
20 118-72207 PRESSER FOOT HINGE DALY & D VM (1)
21 B1511-816-000 HINGE SCREV 2%° V%L eyt (1)
22 B1515-816-00B  PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING B 14195 r°% B (1
23 B1510-816-000  HINGE PIN YT A9REL EUYTRCY (1)
24 B1512-816-000 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOQT 2%° VAL AT % (1
25 B1530-816-D00  AUXILIARY STOPPER Y3 P42 1
26 #01  118-78063 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Y autgrhy (akTHT-1TY%) 1
27 118-20800 FINGER GUARD S120 MY (1)
28 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 M DCX27 #11 1
29 #02  MC-0336007-50  NEEDLE B-27 NM75 A B-27 75 1
30 122-55352 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION LFFAYINT R Y (FH) 1
31 122-55105 THREAD GUIDE FaIY" 54+ PUFA 1
32 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oYdryr 11/64-40 1
33 119-69854 THREAD STAND ASM. 4M2799% H3 1
34 119-69565 THREAD GUIDE ASM. A AMFARTUF4 A D3 (2)
35 B3319-704-100  THREAD GUIDE 4b3 ¢ (6)
36 B3318-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AFRFARPVIA VABFYS 4)
37 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 E52%Y° M6 L=15 (4)
38 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AM3FHT- F2717 8 (1)
39 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER AMRFEY 91 (1)
40 83305-704-000-A SPOQL REST ROD JOINT ALRFRT-Y%°F (1)
41 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT2%Y" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
42 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oy¥r+yr M5X0.8 132 (2)
43 B3309-843-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. PIS-S RIS A, S N (§))]
44 B3311-843-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE AMTFARPYIA IR (1)
45 SS-7110540-SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 1.=5 2REIRY™ 11/64-40 L= 5 (1D
46 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM AM2F AFPVI4 9T (1
47 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER AFPUFAIFS BART - (1)
48 SM-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 323Y" M5%X0.8 30 (1)
49 NM-6050001-SE  NYT M5X0.8 oY3y3yr M5X0.8 132 (1)
50 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD.LOWER {M2FETY Y% &})]
51 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1h2% FURTA (6)
52 B3320-704-L00  SPOOL PIN AFREYTRT - (6)
53 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION MISELIE N (6)
54 119-66504 SPOOL REST ISELL L ] (6)
55 B3317-704-000 _ NUT C15 {EZTR - FAFYE (2)
56 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X%0.8 oYy E M5%0.8 132 (6)
57 119-69508 THREAD GUIDE ARM,A : 4MF9F™ A (2)
58 B3321-704-LOB  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B 4+2795° 441 B (1)
59 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT2EY" M6 L=12 (2)
60 HM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oYy M6 1v2 (2)
61 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 /EIRY” D=3.8 L=20 (2)
62 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30%2.6 13 b (2)
63 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUYPPORT, A AM2FITFTHEL A (1)
64 HA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE -+ 2FYT7°R (3)
Note ( #£3C )#01....FOR EXPORT WHA
#02....FOR JE JE H

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3716-DE4-300.
ERUAOHBRE L., M0-3716-DE4-300 BT,



B A o e el Frd = E1AY] =8 Ny
B15607-843-D0O 14 18 | NM-6055001-SE 14 43 | 118-31500 10 33 | 119-91015 5 4
B1507-843-FC0 16 18 | NM-6050001-SE 14 50 | 118-31500 14 16 119-91015 10 8
B1510-815-000 12 10 | NM-6050001-SE 14 56 | 118-31500 16 16 | 119-91015 10 23
B1510-816-000 14 24 | NM-6050001-SE 16 42 ] 118-31807 14 15 | 119-91015 11 20
B81510-816-000 16 23 | NM-6050001-SE 16 49 | 118-31807 16 15 |119-91114 5 11
B1511-816-0C0 14 25 | NM-6050001-SE 16 56 | 118-45609 2 4 }119-91171 5 3
B1511-816-000 16 21 | HM-6060001-SE 14 60 | 118-45609 2 9 |119-91189 5 13
B1512-815-009 12 9 | HM-6060001-SE 16 60 | 118-45609 2 17 | 119-91205 5 7
B1512-8186-000 14 23 | NS-6110310-SP 14 32 | 118-45609 2 25 |119-91205 10 7
B1512-816-000 16 24 | NS-6110310-SP 16 32 |118~45609 3 12 }119-91205 10 22
B1514-816-000 5 6 118-45609 3 25 }119-91304 5 8
B1515-816-008 5 5 | R4508-J0D-DOB 12 1 | 118-45609 4 10 |119-91304 8 11
B1515-816~-008 10 10 | R4508-JOD-DOE 1 7 | 118-45609 4 28 |119-91304 & 27
B1515-816-00B 10 25 ] R4508-J0D-D00 1 5 | 118-45609 5 21 }119-91304 10 12
B1515-816-00B 11 24 | R4508-J0E-DOB 8 1 |118-45609 & 15 |119-91304 10 27
B1515-816-008 16 22 | R4508-JOE-DOD 1 10 | 118-45609 & 31 |119-91304 11 8
B1515-816-000 8 9 | R4508-JOF-DOB 1 13 |118-45609 10 16 | 119-91304 11 22
B1515-815-000 8 24 | R4508-JOF-D0O 1 6 | 118-45609 11 30 | 119-91601 5 16
B1515-815-000 11 6 | R4508-JOF-D0OO 3 1 | 118-45609 14 6 |119-91601 6 14
B1515-816-000 12 7 | R4512-J0G-D0O 3 14 |118-45609 16 7 1119-91601 10 32
B1515-816-000 14 22 | R4608-J0D-D0OO 2 1 |118-45807 2 5 1119-91908 5 15
B1530-816-D¢0 5 12 | R4608-J0D-E01 14 1 |118-45807 2 10 }119-91908 10 31
B1530-818-DGO 12 8 | R4608-J0D-E01 16 2 {118-45807 2 18 }1119-93508 5 10
81530-816-D00 14 21 | R4608-J0E-DOO 2 6 | 118-45807 2 - 26 |119-93508 8 12
B1530-816-D¢0 16 25 | R4608-JOF-DOA 8 17 | 118-45807 3 13 | 119-93508 8 26
B2515-704-008 14 14 | R4608-JOF-D0OO 2 11 |118-45807 3 26 ]119-93508 10 11
82515-704-008 16 14 | R4608-JOF-G0OO 4 1 | 118-45807 4 11 |119-93508 10 26
B3304-704-000-A 14 48 |R4612-J0D-E01 16 1 | 118-45807 4 29 |119-93508 11 25
B3304-704-000-A 16 47 | R4512-JOF-DOA 10 1 |118-45807 5 22 1119-99208 4 2
B3305-704-000-A 14 41 | R4612-J0F-DOA 10 19 | 118-45807 & 16 |119-99208 4 16
B3305-704-000-A 16 40 | R4612-JOF-D00 2 21 |118-45807 8 32 }119-99406 14 12
B3309-704-000 14 47 | R4612-JOF-D0O 11 13 | 118-45807 10 17 | 119-99406 16 12
B3309-704-000 16 46 | R4612-JOF-F00 5 2 | 118-45807 10 37 | 119-99802 6 19
B3309-843-040 14 44 | R4612-JOF-GOO 4 14 | 118-45807 11 31 ] 120-04909 6 20
B3309-843-040 16 43 | R4612-JOF-K0O 6 2 | 118-45807 14 8 1121-07207 5 1
B3311-012-000 14 54 118-72108 12 5 1121-07207 10 18
B3311-012-000 16 53 | SK-3382001-SE 14 61 |118-72108 14 20 }121-07306 6 1
B3311-704-000 14 39 | SK-3382001-SE 16 61 |118-72207 16 20 |121-11902 14 11
B3311-704-000 16 38 | SM-4051405-SE 14 42 }118-75309 12 6 | 121-11902 16 11
B3311-843-000 14 45 | SM-4051405-SE 16 41 | 118-75408 14 19 | 121-12504 12 14
B3311-843-000 16 44 | SM-4061201-SE 14 59 [ 118-75507 16 19 |121-12603 1215
B3317-704-000 14 62 | SH-4061201-SE 16 59 | 118-77958 14 17 |121-12702 12 16
B3317-704-000 16 55 | SH-6053000-SE 14 49 | 118-77966 14 26 |121-12801 6 25
B3318-704-1L00 16 36 | SH-6053000-SE 16 48 | 118-78055 16 17 | 121-32684 6 23
B3318-704-L00-A 14 37 | SM-6061610-SC 14 38 | 118-78063 16 26 | 121-33500 6 24
B3319-704-L00 14 36 | SM-6061610-SC 16 37 | 118-79855 12 3 | 121-45108 5 18
B3319-704-L00 16 35 | SS-6090630-SP 1 2 1118-79863 12 11 | 121-45108 6 16
B3320-704-L00 16 52 | S§-7110540-SP 14 46 | 118-82305 14 3 | 121-45108 10 34
B3320-704-L00-A 14 53 | SS-7110540-SP 16 45 | 118-82909 2 2 | 121-46403 14 10
B3321-704-L0B 14 58 |[88-7110710-SL 1 3 | 118-82909 2 7 |121-46403 16 10
B3321-704-L0B 16 58 | 885-8080310-TP 14 7 ]118-83006 4 17 }121-48003 12 2
B3321-704-L00 14 64 |S5-8080310-TP 16 8 ]118-83006 5 19 }121-50306 2 22
B3321-704-L00 16 63 118-84004 2 23 |121-50306 3 2
WP-1612616-~SE 14 63 }118~84004 3 3 1121-50306 3 15
HAM-0750J0A0 11 11 |[WP-1612616-SE 16 62 1118-84004 3 16 | 121-50306 4 15
HAM-0750J0A0 11 28 118-84004 11 15 | 121-50306 5 23
MAM-0TBONOAO 11 12 1111-85105 14 51 | 118-84004 16 4 1121-50306 10 2
HAH-0760N0AO 11 29 }111-85105 16 50 | 118-84400 4 3 | 121-50306 10 38
HAN-067000A0 12 13 }111-85204 14 40 |} 118-88609 1 1 1121-50308 11 14
HAO-11532000 14 34 | 111-85204 16 39 | 119-30708 6 8 | 121-50504 14 2
HAO-11532000 16 64 | 111-85501 14 52 | 119-30807 5 9 | 121-50603 16 3
HAT-80106K00 12 4 1111-85501 16 51 | 119-30807 8 10 |121-50702 6 26
HC-0336007-50 14 29 | 115-65900 6 21 | 119-30807 8 28 }121-54159 2 14
HC-0336007-50 16 29 | 115-66502 6 22 |119-30807 10 13 |} 121-54159 4 5
HC-0336009-00 10 - 40 | 118-20800 5 14 | 119-30807 10- 28 | 121-54167 2 19
HC-0336010-00 4 9 ]118-20800 8 14 ]119-30807 11 7 | 121-54167 4 12
MC-0336010-00 4 27 }1118-20800 8 30 |119-30807 11 23 | 121-54258 2 27
MC-0336010-~00 5 25 }118-20800 10 15 | 119-66504 14 55 | 121-54258 3 5
MC~0336013-00 6 28 |118-20800 10 30 {119-66504 16 54 | 121-54258 3 18
MDC-270B1100 14 28 |[118-20800 11 10 | 119-89508 14 57 | 121-54258 4 19
HDC-270B1100 16 28 |[118-20800 11 27 | 119-69508 16 57 |121-54266 2 32
MDC-27081400 10 39 | 118-20800 12 12 | 119-69565 14 35 |121-54266 3 10
MDC-270B1600 4 8 |118-20800 14 27 |119-69565 16 34 | 121-54266 3 23
MDC-270B1600 4 26 |118-20800 16 27 | 119-69854 14 33 | 121-54266 4 24
MDC-270B1600 5 24 |118-31500 5 17 |119-69854 16 33 | 121-54654 8 4
MDC-270B2100 6 27 |118-31500 6 15 |119-87708 2 12 | 121-54662 8 13

- 17 -




IIIIMMIE IR T a1 L INID B N PAR TS =51

PART WO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ok B HO g B _No 3 g N0 % H__NO

121-54753 8 20 |121-73209 2 8
121-54761 8 29 |121-73308 2 13
121-54852 10 5 1121-73308 2 24
121-54852 10 20 1121-73308 14 4
121-54860 10 14 }121-73308 16 5
121-54860 10 29 | 121-73407 § 19
121-55156 11 2 1121-73407 10 4
121-55164 11 9 |121-73407 10 38
121-55255 11 17 |121-73506 4 4
121-55263 11 26 |121-73506 4 18
121-55552 6 3 1121-73506 5 20
121-55560 6 11 |121-73805 11 18
121-57004 2 30 | 121-74207 6 18
121-57004 3 & 1121-74306 1 9
121-57004 3 1 }121-74306 1 12
121-57004 4 22 [121-74306 1 15
121-57103 8 5 1121-78004 14 5
121-57103 & 25 {121-76004 16 6
121-57103 11 5 |121-78202 8 13
121-57301 6 4 | 122-54256 14 13
121-62608 2 15 |122-54256 16 13
121-62608 4 6 | 122-54850 1 4
121-62707 2 28 |122-55006 14 9
121-62707 3 8 | 122-55008 16 9
121-62707 3 19 |122-55105 14 31
121-62707 4 20 | 122-55105 16 31
121-63101 8 & |122-55352 14 30
121-63200 8 21 | 122-55352 16 30
121-63309 10 8

121-63309 10 21

121-63606 11 3

121-63705 11 18

121-64000 6 7

121-65205 2 16

121-65205 4 7

121-65304 2 29

121-65304 3 7

121-65304 3 20

121-85304 4 21

121-85502 8 7

121-85502 8§ 22

121-65700 11 4

121-65809 11 19

121-65908 & 5

121-68001 2 31

121-88001 3 9

121-68001 3 22

121-68001 4 23

121-68100 ] 8

121-68100 8 23

121-68100 10 Y

121-68100 10 24

121-68100 11 21

121-68209 2 20

121-68209 2 33

121-68209 3 11

121-68209 3 24

121-88209 4 13

121-68209 4 25

121-68407 ] ]

121-68506 ] 9

121-68605 & 10

121-68704 6 12

121-70700 ) 2

121-70809 § 18

121-70908 10 3

121-70908 10 35

121-71104 & 17

121-71302 1 8

121-71302 1 11

121-71302 1 14

121-72904 3 3

121-73001 11 i

121-73100 3 4

121-73100 3 17

121-73209 2 3










du K' JUKI k2t

HELRSD, ZHEBA

To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION information,

please contact :

#IONA—VUANIBERUBDEHFELLERTIENBDET,
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commadity without notice.
HIONA—YUZANE 9BF 1 2AREOFHDBERTRE - IRILAEEOTT.

* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the preduct specifications as of December 1993,

Printed in Japan (Te)




